paragraph 6.1.1, which outlines compensation on a fixed lump sum basis. 

D. AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION: 

1) CONSULTANT will perform the Scope of Services for items identified in 

Section B of this Authorization No. 9, per the terms and conditions set forth in 

the Agreement, for a Lump Sum Amount of One Hundred Thirty Thousand 

Nine Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($130,900.00). The distribution of 

services is shown in Table A. 

TABLE A - SCHEDULE OF FEES  

Item B.1: Design AGIS – Lump Sum $89,317.00 

Item B.2: As-Built AGIS – Lump Sum $41,583.00 

Total Cost of Authorization No. 9 $130,900.00 

E. ESTIMATED TIME OF COMPLETION: